Report of the Regional Vice-Presidents and Alternates

Regional Vice-President PACIFIC REGION
ACTIVITY REPORT — JUNE 2017

Wayne Little
DATE ACTIVITY
FEBRUARY
21 AGM Fraser Valley TSO Burnaby
22 AGM Vancouver TSO Burnaby
23 AGM Surrey TC Surrey
28 Prince George Town Hall Prince George
MARCH
2 Regional WFA Meeting Vancouver
6-8 Executive Council Ottawa
9-12 President’s Conference Ottawa
13 National EAP Meeting Ottawa
13 National Conflict Resolution Meeting Ottawa
APRIL
19 National UMA Committee Meeting Ottawa
19 Regional WFA Teleconference Ottawa
20-21 National UMA Workshop Meeting Ottawa
26 — 30 Convention Committees Meeting Ottawa
MAY
7-12 Convention Canadian Labour Congress Toronto

Respectfully submitted,

Wayne Little
Regional Vice-President,
Pacific Region



Alternate Regional Vice-President PACIFIC REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT — JUNE 2017
Terry Ruyter

DATE ACTIVITY
No activity report for that period.
Respectfully submitted,

Terry Ruyter
Alternate Regional Vice-President,
Pacific Region



Regional Vice-President ROCKY MOUNTAINS REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT — JUNE 2017
Greg Krokosh

DATE ACTIVITY
FEBRUARY
24 Grievance Presentations

2-Mar 03 Equal Opportunities Committee Meeting (Ottawa)

MARCH
06-12 Executive Council & Presidents’ Conference
20 Local 30025 (Edmonton) AGM
Monthly Connection Call w/ Assistant Commissioner
21 Local 40023 (Saskatoon) AGM
22 Local 30024 (Calgary) AGM
23 Local 30027 (Lethbridge) AGM
30 Grievance Presentation
APRIL
19 -23 PSAC Prairie Region Convention (Winnipeg)
24 Monthly Connection Call w/ Assistant Commissioner
27-30 Convention Committee Meetings (Ottawa)
MAY
05 Regional Union-Management Consultation Meeting
07-12 CLC Convention (Toronto)
15 Monthly Connection Call w/ Assistant Commissioner

Respectfully submitted,

Greg Krokosh
Regional Vice-President
Rocky Mountains Region



Alternate Regional Vice-President ROCKY MOUNTAINS REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT — JUNE 2017
June Martin-Gendron

DATE ACTIVITY

No activity report for that period.

Respectfully submitted,

June Martin-Gendron
Alternate Regional Vice-President
Rocky Mountains Region



DATE

FEBRUARY

09
15
16
20
23
23
24-28
28

MARCH
01
6-12
13

14

17

17

17
19-24
30

30

APRIL
10

12

13
18-20
21-23
24
26-30

MAY
01

05
07-12
15

18

Regional Vice-President PRAIRIES REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT — JUNE 2017
Gary Esslinger

ACTIVITY

Local 50031 Executive Planning meeting

Meeting with WTC Director

Attended local 50021 Executive Meeting

Monthly conference call with Regional AC

3" level grievance presentations

Meeting with WTC Director re: assignment of overtime
Investigation

Conference call with Regional A/C regarding UMA*

Investigation

Executive Council and Presidents’ Conference

Meeting with Mgmt. & LR — EE Return to work**

Conference call with Labour Relations

Meeting w/Director re. Vacation leave article a.m.

Meeting w/local exec member re. 3 level grievance p.m.

Visit local promotions Co. — UTE promo wear p.m.
Communications Committee meeting

Local 50031 Executive meeting a.m.

Meeting with exec member to discuss 3" level grievances p.m.

3" level grievance presentations

3" level grievance presentations

Site visit Regional Conference sign contracts etc.
Regional conference

PSAC Regional Convention

Regional Conference call with Assistant Commissioner
Convention Committee meetings

Visit Winnipeg Locals funding for regional conference breakdown

Regional Union Management consultation meeting
CLC Convention

Regional Conference call with Assistant Commissioner
Local 50031 Executive meeting

* Union Management Approach
** Management, Labor Relations & Employee

Respectfully submitted,
Gary Esslinger, Regional Vice-President,
Prairie Region

Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Winnipeg
XXXXX

XXXXX

Ottawa

Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Ottawa

Winnipeg
Winnipeg

Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Ottawa

Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Toronto

Winnipeg
Winnipeg



Alternate Regional Vice-President PRAIRIES REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT — JUNE 2017
Jeff Sexton

DATE ACTIVITY
FEBRUARY
22-23 AGM Local 40022, Regina

Respectfully submitted,

Jeff Sexton
Alternate to Regional Vice-President
Prairie Region



Regional Vice-President GREATER TORONTO REGION
ACTIVITY REPORT — JUNE 2017

Ken Bye

DATE ACTIVITY
FEBRUARY
16 Conference Call: Regional Employment Equity Update Barrie
20-22 LOU (Letter of Understanding) Meeting Ottawa
23 Meeting with Member re: grievance Markham
24-Mar 1 Investigation Committee XXXXX
MARCH
6 Conference Call: Post Audit Survey Update Toronto
6-10 Executive Council/Presidents Conference Ottawa
28 Meeting with Member re: grievance Markham
31 Regional WFA Meeting (via Conf. Call) Barrie
APRIL
7 Conference Call: Term Briefing Barrie
10 Conference Call: A/C Update Ottawa
9-13 MOU (Memorandum of Understanding)

LOU (Letter of Understanding) Ottawa
19 AGM Local 00001 Toronto
20 Conference Call: WFA Barrie
24 Regional WFA Meeting (via Conf. Call) Barrie
25 Regional Presidents Meeting Toronto
26-30 Convention Committees Ottawa
MAY
2 Conference Call: Student Hiring Barrie
2 AGM Local 00013 Toronto
4 AGM Local 00048 Toronto
9 Conference Call: Term Update Toronto
7-12 CLC Convention Toronto
17 Regional Human Resource Meeting Toronto

Regional Working Group Toronto

Respectfully submitted,

Ken Bye
Regional Vice-President,
Greater Toronto Region



Alternate Regional Vice-President GREATER TORONTO REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT — JUNE 2017
Brad Feraday

DATE ACTIVITY

No activity report for the period.

Respectfully submitted,

Brad Feraday
Alternate Regional Vice-President
Greater Toronto Region



Regional Vice-President NORTHERN & EASTERN ONTARIO REGION
ACTIVITY REPORT — JUNE 2017

DATE

FEBRUARY

20-21

21

22

23

24
28-March 2

MARCH

6-12
13

23
28-30
31

19-20

19

20

24
28-May 1

MAY

Cosimo Crupi

ACTIVITY

Workforce Adjustment Committee
Kingston AGM

Peterborough AGM

Belleville AGM

Regional WFA Committee Meeting
Sudbury AGM 15t Attempt

Executive Council & Presidents Conference
Regional Conference Call Terms

Meeting with Executive and member
Sudbury AGM 2" attempt

Regional WFA Committee Meeting

Regional Conference Call Terms
Regional Conference Call Announcement
Regional Conference Call Briefing WFA
Sudbury AGM 3 attempt

Conference call with Sudbury Director and Local

Regional Conference Call WFA Appeals
Meeting with Manager and Team Leader
Convention Committees

Regional Conference Call Briefing Students
Canada Labour Congress Convention
Regional Conference Call Terms

Regional Quarterly Meeting HR

Respectfully Submitted,

Cosimo Crupi
Regional Vice-President
Northern & Eastern Ontario Region

Ottawa
Kingston
Peterborough
Belleville
Toronto
Sudbury

Ottawa
Thunder Bay

Sudbury
Toronto

Sudbury
Thunder Bay

Ottawa

Toronto

Toronto



Alt. Regional Vice-President NORTHERN&EASTERN ONTARIO
REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT - JUNE 2017
Pamela Burnham

DATE ACTIVITY

No activity report for that period.

Respectfully submitted,

Pamela Burnham
Alternate to Regional Vice-President
Northern & Eastern Ontario



Regional Vice-President SOUTHWESTERN ONTARIO REGION
ACTIVITY REPORT — JUNE 2017

DATE

FEBRUARY

23-24
24

MARCH

01
06-08
09-12
13
14
30-31

APRIL

7

10

24
26-30

MAY

Jamie vanSydenborgh

ACTIVITY

London AGM
Regional WFA Committee

Meeting with Local
Executive Council
Presidents’ Conference
Regional Briefing

3 Level Grievances
Regional WFA Committee

Regional Briefing

Regional Briefing

Regional WFA Conference Call
UTE Convention Committees

Regional Briefing

Canadian Labour Congress Convention
Regional Briefing

Regional HR/Working Group Meetings

Respectfully Submitted,

Jamie vanSydenborgh
Regional Vice-President
Southwestern Ontario Region

London, ON
Toronto, ON

St. Catharines, ON
Ottawa, ON
Ottawa, ON
Hamilton, ON
Hamilton, ON
Toronto, ON

Hamilton, ON
Hamilton, ON
Hamilton, ON
Ottawa, ON

Hamilton, ON
Hamilton, ON
Hamilton, ON
Toronto, ON



Alternate Regional Vice-President SOUTHWESTERN ONTARIO
REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT - JUNE 2017
Melanee Jessup

DATE ACTIVITY

No activity report for that period.
Respectfully Submitted,

Melanee Jessup
Alternate to Regional Vice-President
Southwestern Ontario Region



Regional Vice-President NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION
ACTIVITY REPORT — JUNE 2017

Bill Blair

DATE ACTIVITY
FEBRUARY
17 Appeals - Branch UMC Ottawa
21 National WFA Committee Meeting Ottawa
22 Local 70009 AGM Ottawa
24 Teleconference — Reg. WFA Meeting Ottawa
MARCH
7-8 Executive Council Ottawa
9-12 President’s Conference Ottawa
13 National EAP Committee Ottawa
22 3" Level Grievance Hearing — CVB Ottawa
23 Meeting with Member Ottawa
29 President’'s Meeting Ottawa
31 Teleconference — Regional WFA Meeting Ottawa
APRIL
4 Meeting with Local President Ottawa
7 Teleconference — Ontario Region Ottawa
10 Union Briefing — Ontario Region Ottawa
11 Local 70000 AGM Ottawa
12 Local 70004 AGM Ottawa
18 Meeting with Member Ottawa
19 Meeting with Member Ottawa

Local 70030 AGM Ottawa
20 WFA Regional WFA Conference Call Ottawa
24 WFA Committee Meeting Toronto
26 Branch UMC — LPRAB Ottawa
27-30 Convention Committees Ottawa
MAY
2 Regional Union Briefing — Ontario Region Ottawa
5-7 PSAC NCR Triennial Convention Ottawa
7-12 Canada Labour Congress Convention Toronto
17 UTE-HRB Ontario Region Quarterly Meeting Toronto

BUMC — Branch Union Management Consultation

CVB - Collections and Verification Branch

WFA — Workforce Adjustment

HRB — Human Resources Branch

LPRAB — Legislative Policy and Regulatory Affairs Branch

Respectfully submitted,

Bill Blair
Regional Vice-President
National Capital Region



Alternate Regional Vice-President NCR REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT — JUNE 2017
Gesine Campbell

DATE ACTIVITY

No activity report for this period.

Respectfully submitted,

Gesine Campbell
Alternate to Regional Vice-President
National Capital Region



DATE

FEBRUARY

21-22
23

MARCH

7-8,12
9-11
15

16
20-23

APRIL

10
11-12
18
20
21-23
24
27 - 29

MAY
3-4

7-12
17

Regional Vice-President MONTREAL REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT — JUNE 2017
Daniel Camara

ACTIVITY

LOU (Letter of Understanding) Meeting, Ottawa
Conference Call Workforce Adjustment (WFA)

Executive Council Meeting, Ottawa

Presidents’ Conference, Ottawa

WFA Meeting, Montréal

Regional Committee Union Management Consultation, Montréal
Communications Committee Meeting, Ottawa

LOU (Letter of Understanding) Meeting, Ottawa
Committee Appendix G Meeting, Ottawa

Committee WFA Meeting, Montréal

PSAC Québec National Officers Meeting, St-Sauveur, Qc.
PSAC Convention, St-Sauveur, Qc.

Investigation Committee, XXXXX

Convention Committees, Ottawa

Bargaining, Ottawa
Canadian Labour Congress, Toronto

AGM Local 10009, Rouyn-Noranda

Respectfully submitted,

Daniel Camara
Regional Vice-President
Montreal Region



Alternate Regional Vice-President MONTREAL REGION
ACTIVITY REPORT — JUNE 2017

Eddy Aristil
DATE ACTIVITY
APRIL
26 AGM - Local 10017 - Montérégie-Rive-sud
MAY

10-11 AGM — Local 10007 - Sherbrooke

Respectfully submitted,

Eddy Aristil
Alternate to Regional Vice-President
Montreal Region



DATE

FEBRUARY

23
27

MARCH
6-12
15-16
21

22

28

29

30

APRIL
18
21-23
26-29

MAY

18-19
24
24
24

Regional Vice-President QUEBEC REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT — JUNE 2017
Jérdme Martel

ACTIVITY

Informal discussion with Regional Director HR, Alma
Grievance Hearing, Jonquiere

Executive Council & Presidents’ Conference, Ottawa
Regional Workforce Adjustment (WFA), Jonquiére
AGM 10005, Shawinigan

AGM 10027, Trois-Rivieres

AGM 10004, Jonquiere

AGM 10110, Chicoutimi

AGMA 10006, Québec

WFA Regional Committee, Jonquiére
PSAC-QC Convention, Saint-Sauveur
UTE Convention Committees, Ottawa

Preparatory meeting with Luc Proteau, practitioner in conflict
resolution with member, Alima

Mediation with a member, Québec

Meeting Laurentian Bank to change signatories, Trois-Rivieres
Meeting with Local members 10027 in trusteeshipe, Trois-Rivieres
Meeting Local Executive of Local 10005, Shawinigan

Respectfully submitted,

Jérdbme Martel
Regional Vice-President
Quebec Region



Alternate Regional Vice-President QUEBEC REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT — JUNE 2017
Hugues Bolduc

DATE ACTIVITY
No activity report for that period.
Respectfully submitted,

Hugues Bolduc
Alternate to Regional Vice-President
Québec Region



Regional Vice-President ATLANTIC REGION
ACTIVITY REPORT — JUNE 2017

Doug Gaetz
DATE ACTIVITY
FEBRUARY
13-14 Workplace Violence Meeting Ottawa
15 Regional WFA Meeting Halifax
16-19 Atl. Regional President Meeting Halifax
24-Marl Investigation XXXXX
MARCH
6-12 Executive Council/President Conference Ottawa
13-14 National Conflict Resolution Meeting Ottawa
15 Conference Call AC Atlantic Halifax
APRIL
12 Conference Call AC Atlantic Halifax
18-22 UMA Working Group Meeting Ottawa
26-30 Convention Committee Meeting Ottawa
MAY
2-5 Collective Bargaining Ottawa
7-12 CLC Convention Toronto
16 Conference Call AC Atlantic Halifax

Respectfully submitted,

Doug Gaetz
Regional Vice-President
Atlantic Region



Alternate Regional Vice-President ATLANTIC REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT — JUNE 2017
Brian Oldford

DATE ACTIVITY
No activity for the period.
Respectfully submitted,

Brian Oldford
Alternate Regional Vice-President
Atlantic Region
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