Report of the Regional Vice-Presidents and Alternates

Regional Vice-President PACIFIC REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – JUNE 2017 Wayne Little

DATE ACTIVITY

FEBRUARY

21	AGM Fraser Valley TSO	Burnaby
22	AGM Vancouver TSO	Burnaby
23	AGM Surrey TC	Surrey
28	Prince George Town Hall	Prince George

MARCH

2	Regional WFA Meeting	Vancouver
6 – 8	Executive Council	Ottawa
9 – 12	President's Conference	Ottawa
13	National EAP Meeting	Ottawa
13	National Conflict Resolution Meeting	Ottawa

<u>APRIL</u>

19	National UMA Committee Meeting	Ottawa
19	Regional WFA Teleconference	Ottawa
20 – 21	National UMA Workshop Meeting	Ottawa
26 – 30	Convention Committees Meeting	Ottawa

<u>MAY</u>

7 – 12 Convention Canadian Labour Congress Toronto

Respectfully submitted,

Wayne Little Regional Vice-President, Pacific Region

Alternate Regional Vice-President PACIFIC REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – JUNE 2017 Terry Ruyter

DATE ACTIVITY

No activity report for that period.

Respectfully submitted,

Terry Ruyter Alternate Regional Vice-President, Pacific Region

Regional Vice-President ROCKY MOUNTAINS REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – JUNE 2017 Greg Krokosh

DATE ACTIVITY

FEBRUARY

24 Grievance Presentations2-Mar 03 Equal Opportunities Committee Meeting (Ottawa)

MARCH

06-12	Executive Council & Presidents' Conference
20	Local 30025 (Edmonton) AGM
	Monthly Connection Call w/ Assistant Commissioner
21	Local 40023 (Saskatoon) AGM
22	Local 30024 (Calgary) AGM
23	Local 30027 (Lethbridge) AGM
30	Grievance Presentation

APRIL

19 -23	PSAC Prairie Region Convention (Winnipeg)
24	Monthly Connection Call w/ Assistant Commissioner
27-30	Convention Committee Meetings (Ottawa)

MAY

05	Regional Union-Management Consultation Meeting
07-12	CLC Convention (Toronto)
15	Monthly Connection Call w/ Assistant Commissioner

Respectfully submitted,

Greg Krokosh Regional Vice-President Rocky Mountains Region

Alternate Regional Vice-President_ROCKY MOUNTAINS REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – JUNE 2017 June Martin-Gendron

DATE ACTIVITY

No activity report for that period.

Respectfully submitted,

June Martin-Gendron Alternate Regional Vice-President Rocky Mountains Region

Regional Vice-President PRAIRIES REGION **ACTIVITY REPORT – JUNE 2017** Gary Esslinger

DATE	ACTIVITY

FEBRUARY 09 15 16 20 23 23 24-28 28	Local 50031 Executive Planning meeting Meeting with WTC Director Attended local 50021 Executive Meeting Monthly conference call with Regional AC 3 rd level grievance presentations Meeting with WTC Director re: assignment of overtime Investigation Conference call with Regional A/C regarding UMA*	Winnipeg Winnipeg Winnipeg Winnipeg Winnipeg XXXXX
MARCH 01 6-12 13 14 17 17 17 19-24 30 30	Investigation Executive Council and Presidents' Conference Meeting with Mgmt. & LR – EE Return to work** Conference call with Labour Relations Meeting w/Director re. Vacation leave article a.m. Meeting w/local exec member re. 3 rd level grievance p.m. Visit local promotions Co. – UTE promo wear p.m. Communications Committee meeting Local 50031 Executive meeting a.m. Meeting with exec member to discuss 3 rd level grievances p.m.	XXXXX Ottawa Winnipeg Winnipeg Winnipeg Winnipeg Ottawa Winnipeg Winnipeg
APRIL 10 12 13 18-20 21-23 24 26-30	3 rd level grievance presentations 3 rd level grievance presentations Site visit Regional Conference sign contracts etc. Regional conference PSAC Regional Convention Regional Conference call with Assistant Commissioner Convention Committee meetings	Winnipeg Winnipeg Winnipeg Winnipeg Winnipeg Winnipeg Ottawa
MAY 01 05 07-12 15 18	Visit Winnipeg Locals funding for regional conference breakdown Regional Union Management consultation meeting CLC Convention Regional Conference call with Assistant Commissioner Local 50031 Executive meeting	Winnipeg Winnipeg Toronto Winnipeg Winnipeg

Respectfully submitted, Gary Esslinger, Regional Vice-President, Prairie Region

^{*} Union Management Approach
** Management, Labor Relations & Employee

Alternate Regional Vice-President PRAIRIES REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – JUNE 2017 Jeff Sexton

<u>DATE</u> <u>ACTIVITY</u>

FEBRUARY

22-23 AGM Local 40022, Regina

Respectfully submitted,

Jeff Sexton Alternate to Regional Vice-President Prairie Region

Regional Vice-President GREATER TORONTO REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – JUNE 2017 Ken Bye

DATE	ACTIVITY	
FEBRUARY 16 20-22 23 24-Mar 1	Conference Call: Regional Employment Equity Update LOU (Letter of Understanding) Meeting Meeting with Member re: grievance Investigation Committee	Barrie Ottawa Markham XXXXX
MARCH 6 6-10 28 31	Conference Call: Post Audit Survey Update Executive Council/Presidents Conference Meeting with Member re: grievance Regional WFA Meeting (via Conf. Call)	Toronto Ottawa Markham Barrie
APRIL 7 10 9-13 19 20 24 25 26-30	Conference Call: Term Briefing Conference Call: A/C Update MOU (Memorandum of Understanding) LOU (Letter of Understanding) AGM Local 00001 Conference Call: WFA Regional WFA Meeting (via Conf. Call) Regional Presidents Meeting Convention Committees	Barrie Ottawa Ottawa Toronto Barrie Barrie Toronto Ottawa
MAY 2 2 4 9 7-12 17	Conference Call: Student Hiring AGM Local 00013 AGM Local 00048 Conference Call: Term Update CLC Convention Regional Human Resource Meeting Regional Working Group	Barrie Toronto Toronto Toronto Toronto Toronto

Respectfully submitted,

Ken Bye Regional Vice-President, Greater Toronto Region

Alternate Regional Vice-President GREATER TORONTO REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – JUNE 2017 Brad Feraday

DATE A	C	TI	٧		ΓΥ
--------	---	----	---	--	----

No activity report for the period.

Respectfully submitted,

Brad Feraday Alternate Regional Vice-President Greater Toronto Region

Regional Vice-President NORTHERN & EASTERN ONTARIO REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – JUNE 2017 Cosimo Crupi

FEBRUARY

20-21	Workforce Adjustment Committee	Ottawa
21	Kingston AGM	Kingston
22	Peterborough AGM	Peterborough
23	Belleville AGM	Belleville
24	Regional WFA Committee Meeting	Toronto
28-March 2	Sudbury AGM 1 st Attempt	Sudbury

MARCH

6-12	Executive Council & Presidents Conference	Ottawa
13	Regional Conference Call Terms	
23	Meeting with Executive and member	Thunder Bay
28-30	Sudbury AGM 2 nd attempt	Sudbury
31	Regional WFA Committee Meeting	Toronto

<u>APRIL</u>

3	Regional Conference Call Terms	
10	Regional Conference Call Announcement	
13	Regional Conference Call Briefing WFA	
19-20	Sudbury AGM 3 rd attempt	Sudbury
19	Conference call with Sudbury Director and Local	
20	Regional Conference Call WFA Appeals	
24	Meeting with Manager and Team Leader	Thunder Bay
28-May 1	Convention Committees	Ottawa

<u>MAY</u>

7.10 Conada Labour Congress Convention	Toronto
7-12 Canada Labour Congress Convention	10101110
9 Regional Conference Call Terms	
17 Regional Quarterly Meeting HR	Toronto

Respectfully Submitted,

Cosimo Crupi Regional Vice-President Northern & Eastern Ontario Region

Alt. Regional Vice-President NORTHERN&EASTERN ONTARIO REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT – JUNE 2017 Pamela Burnham

DATE ACTIVITY

No activity report for that period.

Respectfully submitted,

Pamela Burnham Alternate to Regional Vice-President Northern & Eastern Ontario

Regional Vice-President SOUTHWESTERN ONTARIO REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – JUNE 2017 Jamie vanSydenborgh

|--|

FEBRUARY

23-24	London AGM	London, ON
24	Regional WFA Committee	Toronto, ON

MARCH

01	Meeting with Local	St. Catharines, ON
06-08	Executive Council	Ottawa, ON
09-12	Presidents' Conference	Ottawa, ON
13	Regional Briefing	Hamilton, ON
14	3 rd Level Grievances	Hamilton, ON
30-31	Regional WFA Committee	Toronto, ON

<u>APRIL</u>

7	Regional Briefing	Hamilton, ON
10	Regional Briefing	Hamilton, ON
24	Regional WFA Conference Call	Hamilton, ON
26-30	UTE Convention Committees	Ottawa, ON

<u>MAY</u>

2	Regional Briefing	Hamilton, ON
7-12	Canadian Labour Congress Convention	Hamilton, ON
9	Regional Briefing	Hamilton, ON
17	Regional HR/Working Group Meetings	Toronto, ON

Respectfully Submitted,

Jamie vanSydenborgh Regional Vice-President Southwestern Ontario Region

Alternate Regional Vice-President SOUTHWESTERN ONTARIO REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT – JUNE 2017 Melanee Jessup

DATE ACTIVITY

No activity report for that period.

Respectfully Submitted,

Melanee Jessup Alternate to Regional Vice-President Southwestern Ontario Region

Regional Vice-President NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – JUNE 2017 Bill Blair

<u>DATE</u>	ACTIVITY	
FEBRUARY 17 21 22 24	Appeals - Branch UMC National WFA Committee Meeting Local 70009 AGM Teleconference – Reg. WFA Meeting	Ottawa Ottawa Ottawa Ottawa
MARCH 7-8 9-12 13 22 23 29 31	Executive Council President's Conference National EAP Committee 3 rd Level Grievance Hearing – CVB Meeting with Member President's Meeting Teleconference – Regional WFA Meeting	Ottawa Ottawa Ottawa Ottawa Ottawa Ottawa
APRIL 4 7 10 11 12 18 19 20 24 26 27-30	Meeting with Local President Teleconference – Ontario Region Union Briefing – Ontario Region Local 70000 AGM Local 70004 AGM Meeting with Member Meeting with Member Local 70030 AGM WFA Regional WFA Conference Call WFA Committee Meeting Branch UMC – LPRAB Convention Committees	Ottawa Ottawa Ottawa Ottawa Ottawa Ottawa Ottawa Ottawa Ottawa Toronto Ottawa Ottawa
MAY 2 5-7 7-12 17	Regional Union Briefing – Ontario Region PSAC NCR Triennial Convention Canada Labour Congress Convention UTE-HRB Ontario Region Quarterly Meeting	Ottawa Ottawa Toronto Toronto

BUMC – Branch Union Management Consultation

CVB - Collections and Verification Branch

WFA – Workforce Adjustment HRB – Human Resources Branch

LPRAB - Legislative Policy and Regulatory Affairs Branch

Respectfully submitted,

Bill Blair Regional Vice-President National Capital Region

Alternate Regional Vice-President NCR REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – JUNE 2017 Gesine Campbell

DATE	ACTIVITY

No activity report for this period.

Respectfully submitted,

Gesine Campbell Alternate to Regional Vice-President National Capital Region

Regional Vice-President_MONTREAL REGION **ACTIVITY REPORT – JUNE 2017** Daniel Camara

<u>DATE</u>	ACTIVITY
FEBRUARY	, -
21 – 22 23	LOU (Letter of Understanding) Meeting, Ottawa Conference Call Workforce Adjustment (WFA)
MARCH	
7 - 8, 12 9 - 11 15 16 20 - 23	Executive Council Meeting, Ottawa Presidents' Conference, Ottawa WFA Meeting, Montréal Regional Committee Union Management Consultation, Montréal Communications Committee Meeting, Ottawa
<u>APRIL</u>	
10 11 - 12 18 20 21 - 23 24 27 - 29	LOU (Letter of Understanding) Meeting, Ottawa Committee Appendix G Meeting, Ottawa Committee WFA Meeting, Montréal PSAC Québec National Officers Meeting, St-Sauveur, Qc. PSAC Convention, St-Sauveur, Qc. Investigation Committee, XXXXX Convention Committees, Ottawa
MAY	
3-4 7 – 12 17	Bargaining, Ottawa Canadian Labour Congress, Toronto AGM Local 10009, Rouyn-Noranda

Respectfully submitted,

Daniel Camara Regional Vice-President Montreal Region

Alternate Regional Vice-President_MONTREAL REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – JUNE 2017 Eddy Aristil

DATE ACTIVITY

<u>APRIL</u>

26 AGM – Local 10017 - Montérégie-Rive-sud

<u>MAY</u>

10 – 11 AGM – Local 10007 - Sherbrooke

Respectfully submitted,

Eddy Aristil Alternate to Regional Vice-President Montreal Region

Regional Vice-President QUÉBEC REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – JUNE 2017 Jérôme Martel

<u>DATE</u>	ACTIVITY
FEBRUARY 23 27	Informal discussion with Regional Director HR, Alma Grievance Hearing, Jonquière
MARCH 6-12 15-16 21 22 28 29 30	Executive Council & Presidents' Conference, Ottawa Regional Workforce Adjustment (WFA), Jonquière AGM 10005, Shawinigan AGM 10027, Trois-Rivières AGM 10004, Jonquière AGM 10110, Chicoutimi AGMA 10006, Québec
APRIL 18 21-23 26-29	WFA Regional Committee, Jonquière PSAC-QC Convention, Saint-Sauveur UTE Convention Committees, Ottawa
MAY 9 18-19 24 24 24	Preparatory meeting with Luc Proteau, practitioner in conflict resolution with member, Alma Mediation with a member, Québec Meeting Laurentian Bank to change signatories, Trois-Rivières Meeting with Local members 10027 in trusteeshipe, Trois-Rivières Meeting Local Executive of Local 10005, Shawinigan

Respectfully submitted,

Jérôme Martel Regional Vice-President Quebec Region

Alternate Regional Vice-President QUEBEC REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – JUNE 2017 Hugues Bolduc

DATE ACTIVITY

No activity report for that period.

Respectfully submitted,

Hugues Bolduc Alternate to Regional Vice-President Québec Region

Regional Vice-President ATLANTIC REGION **ACTIVITY REPORT – JUNE 2017** Doug Gaetz

<u>DATE</u>	ACTIVITY	
FEBRUARY	, •	
13-14 15 16-19 24-Mar1	Workplace Violence Meeting Regional WFA Meeting Atl. Regional President Meeting Investigation	Ottawa Halifax Halifax XXXXX
<u>MARCH</u>		
6-12 13-14 15	Executive Council/President Conference National Conflict Resolution Meeting Conference Call AC Atlantic	Ottawa Ottawa Halifax
<u>APRIL</u>		
12 18-22 26-30	Conference Call AC Atlantic UMA Working Group Meeting Convention Committee Meeting	Halifax Ottawa Ottawa
MAY		
2-5 7-12 16	Collective Bargaining CLC Convention Conference Call AC Atlantic	Ottawa Toronto Halifax

Respectfully submitted,

Doug Gaetz Regional Vice-President Atlantic Region

Alternate Regional Vice-President ATLANTIC REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – JUNE 2017 Brian Oldford

DATE ACTIVITY

No activity for the period.

Respectfully submitted,

Brian Oldford Alternate Regional Vice-President Atlantic Region